
Wilkes (1-13-4, 0-7-2) -vs- Lycoming (6-6-5, 3-3-3)
10/28/2025 at Williamsport, Pa. (UPMC Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/28/2025
Attendance: 114
Stadium: UPMC Field
Officials: Referee, Robert White   Asst. Referee, Chris Johns   Asst.
Referee, Andrew Smith   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Wilkes 0 0 0
Lycoming 2 4 6

Wilkes 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Conti, Matthew 0 0 0 0 74
DEF 4 Gerstner, Grant 0 0 0 0 58
MID 8 Marsteller, Seth 0 0 0 0 90
MID 10 Wagstaff, Will 0 0 0 0 55
MID 14 Williamson, Josey 1 1 0 0 56
MID 15 Ferrarese, Luke 1 0 0 0 45
FWD 18 Lici, Lorenzo 1 1 0 0 27
FWD 22 Balisalisa, Ian 0 0 0 0 58
MID 27 Mazzola, Giovanni 0 0 0 0 72
DEF 28 Bisconti, Nicholas 0 0 0 0 40
DEF 33 Bend, Daniel 0 0 0 0 67

Substitutes
DEF 5 Sanders, Brett 1 0 0 0 32
FWD 9 Kelly, Landon 0 0 0 0 35

11 Farbman, Ian 0 0 0 0 16
FWD 12 Kallo, Elhadji 0 0 0 0 32

16 Romas, Nick 1 1 0 0 63
DEF 19 Floyd, Charles 0 0 0 0 13
DEF 20 Roth, Garran 0 0 0 0 50
GK 23 Keller, Landon 0 0 0 0 16
MID 24 Luijpers, Garrett 1 1 0 0 23
MID 25 Lee, Julian 0 0 0 0 18

26 Roberts, Timmy 0 0 0 0 18
DEF 31 Hannings, Bryce 0 0 0 0 32

Totals 6 4 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Conti, Matthew 73:53 4 6
23 Keller, Landon 16:07 2 1

Totals 6 7

Lycoming 6

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Bennett, Jace 0 0 0 0 90
MID 2 Cruz, Leandro 1 1 1 0 48
DEF 5 Sharpnack, Cole 1 1 1 0 90
MID 10 Kouassi, Kevin 0 0 0 1 30
DEF 11 Djadja, Chris 1 0 0 0 83
DEF 17 Wojciechowski, Jacob 0 0 0 0 67
MID 19 Stillman, Aidan 1 0 0 0 40
MID 20 Geyer, Thomas 1 1 1 0 68
MID 26 Keeney, Jake 0 0 0 0 44
FWD 30 Woobay, Christian 2 2 0 0 64
MID 31 Magee, Owen 1 1 1 0 30

Substitutes
MID 3 Sincevich, Alex 0 0 0 0 31
DEF 4 Dandridge, Xavier 4 3 1 0 44
MID 6 Modecki, Gavin 0 0 0 0 22
FWD 7 Ritter, Nick 0 0 0 0 25
MID 8 Tartaglia, Vinny 0 0 0 0 43
MID 12 Block, Carter 0 0 0 0 27
DEF 13 Wentzel, Ethan 0 0 0 0 23
MID 14 Barclay, Andrew 0 0 0 0 16
MID 15 Anderson, Josh 2 1 0 1 43
MID 16 Ruch, Tyler 1 1 1 0 7
MID 21 Tebidze, Rezi 2 1 0 0 27
DEF 22 Egger, Brayden 0 0 0 0 5
FWD 25 Sweeney, Matthew 1 1 0 0 5
MID 29 Kocher, Max 0 0 0 1 11
MID 32 Marshall, Daniel 1 0 0 0 7

Totals 19 13 6 3 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Bennett, Jace 90:00 0 4

Totals 0 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Wilkes 3 3 6
Lycoming 5 14 19

Saves By Period
Wilkes 2 5 7
Lycoming 2 2 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Wilkes 2 1 3
Lycoming 5 3 8

Fouls By Period
Wilkes 1 3 4
Lycoming 4 3 7

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

04:30 LYCO Leandro Cruz Kevin Kouassi
GOAL by LYCO Cruz, Leandro Assist by Kouassi,
Kevin.

39:30 LYCO Thomas Geyer GOAL by LYCO Geyer, Thomas.
46:25 LYCO Owen Magee GOAL by LYCO Magee, Owen.



66:51 LYCO Xavier Dandridge Josh Anderson
GOAL by LYCO Dandridge, Xavier Assist by
Anderson, Josh.

84:12 LYCO Tyler Ruch Max Kocher
GOAL by LYCO Ruch, Tyler Assist by Kocher,
Max.

85:29 LYCO Cole Sharpnack LYCO Cole Sharpnack PENALTY KICK GOAL.

 
Cautions and Ejections: 19:40 (YELLOW), #19 Aidan Stillman (LYCO)   34:04 (YELLOW), #20 Thomas Geyer (LYCO)   51:48 (YELLOW),
#22 Ian Balisalisa (WILKES)   67:30 (YELLOW), #8 Vinny Tartaglia (LYCO)   85:29 (YELLOW), #31 Bryce Hannings (WILKES)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 LYCO Bennett, Jace at goalie for Lycoming
00:00 WILKES Conti, Matthew at goalie for Wilkes
03:27 LYCO Corner kick [03:27].
04:11 LYCO Corner kick [04:11].
04:30 LYCO GOAL by LYCO Cruz, Leandro Assist by Kouassi, Kevin.

Wilkes 0, Lycoming 1
06:30 LYCO Foul on Kouassi, Kevin.
06:44 WILKES Corner kick [06:44].
07:17 WILKES Shot by WILKES Williamson, Josey, top left, saved by Bennett, Jace.
09:32 LYCO Foul on Woobay, Christian.
11:59 LYCO Foul on Kouassi, Kevin.
13:29 LYCO LYCO substitution: Sincevich, Alex for Kouassi, Kevin.
14:45 WILKES Shot by WILKES Lici, Lorenzo, top, saved by Bennett, Jace.
15:00 WILKES Corner kick [15:00].
16:23 LYCO LYCO substitution: Dandridge, Xavier for Magee, Owen.
18:53 LYCO Foul on Woobay, Christian.
19:40 LYCO Yellow card on LYCO Stillman, Aidan.
19:40 WILKES Shot by WILKES Ferrarese, Luke, out right.
21:10 LYCO Shot by LYCO Dandridge, Xavier, top, saved by Conti, Matthew.
22:25 LYCO Corner kick [22:25].
25:00 LYCO Offside against Lycoming.
26:38 LYCO LYCO substitution: Tartaglia, Vinny for Stillman, Aidan.
26:38 WILKES WILKES substitution: Kelly, Landon for Wagstaff, Will.
26:38 WILKES WILKES substitution: Roth, Garran for Williamson, Josey.
26:38 WILKES WILKES substitution: Roberts, Timmy for Lici, Lorenzo.
26:38 WILKES WILKES substitution: Lee, Julian for Mazzola, Giovanni.
26:38 WILKES WILKES substitution: Romas, Nick for Bisconti, Nicholas.
30:49 LYCO Corner kick [30:49].
31:00 LYCO LYCO substitution: Anderson, Josh for Keeney, Jake.
31:33 LYCO Shot by LYCO Anderson, Josh, out left.
33:46 WILKES Offside against Wilkes.
34:04 LYCO Yellow card on LYCO Geyer, Thomas.
34:26 LYCO LYCO substitution: Tebidze, Rezi for Cruz, Leandro.
37:34 WILKES Foul on Romas, Nick.
38:55 LYCO Corner kick [38:55].
39:30 LYCO GOAL by LYCO Geyer, Thomas.

Wilkes 0, Lycoming 2
40:49 LYCO LYCO substitution: Ritter, Nick for Woobay, Christian.
41:25 LYCO Offside against Lycoming.
43:48 LYCO Shot by LYCO Dandridge, Xavier, bottom left, saved by Conti, Matthew.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 WILKES

FOR WILKES: , #1 Conti, Matthew, #4 Gerstner, Grant, #8 Marsteller, Seth, #10 Wagstaff, Will, #14 Williamson,
Josey, #16 Romas, Nick, #19 Floyd, Charles, #22 Balisalisa, Ian, #27 Mazzola, Giovanni, #28 Bisconti, Nicholas, #33
Bend, Daniel.

45:00 LYCO

FOR LYCO: , #1 Bennett, Jace, #2 Cruz, Leandro, #5 Sharpnack, Cole, #19 Stillman, Aidan, #11 Djadja, Chris, #17
Wojciechowski, Jacob, #26 Keeney, Jake, #20 Geyer, Thomas, #15 Anderson, Josh, #30 Woobay, Christian, #31
Magee, Owen.

45:00 LYCO LYCO substitution: Cruz, Leandro for Tebidze, Rezi.
45:00 LYCO LYCO substitution: Stillman, Aidan for Sincevich, Alex.
45:00 LYCO LYCO substitution: Keeney, Jake for Tartaglia, Vinny.
45:00 LYCO LYCO substitution: Woobay, Christian for Ritter, Nick.
45:00 LYCO LYCO substitution: Magee, Owen for Dandridge, Xavier.
45:00 WILKES WILKES substitution: Wagstaff, Will for Kelly, Landon.
45:00 WILKES WILKES substitution: Williamson, Josey for Roth, Garran.
45:00 WILKES WILKES substitution: Lici, Lorenzo for Roberts, Timmy.
45:00 WILKES WILKES substitution: Mazzola, Giovanni for Lee, Julian.
45:00 WILKES WILKES substitution: Bisconti, Nicholas for Romas, Nick.
45:00 WILKES WILKES substitution: Romas, Nick for Ferrarese, Luke.



45:00 WILKES WILKES substitution: Floyd, Charles for Lici, Lorenzo.
46:25 LYCO GOAL by LYCO Magee, Owen.

Wilkes 0, Lycoming 3
47:04 LYCO Shot by LYCO Stillman, Aidan, out right.
50:59 WILKES Corner kick [50:59].
51:48 WILKES Yellow card on WILKES Balisalisa, Ian.
52:47 LYCO Shot by LYCO Woobay, Christian, bottom center, saved by Conti, Matthew.
54:42 LYCO Foul on Wojciechowski, Jacob.
55:05 WILKES Foul on Balisalisa, Ian.
57:37 LYCO LYCO substitution: Block, Carter for Cruz, Leandro.
57:37 LYCO LYCO substitution: Dandridge, Xavier for Stillman, Aidan.
57:37 LYCO LYCO substitution: Ritter, Nick for Keeney, Jake.
57:37 LYCO LYCO substitution: Tartaglia, Vinny for Magee, Owen.
57:37 WILKES WILKES substitution: Kelly, Landon for Gerstner, Grant.
57:37 WILKES WILKES substitution: Farbman, Ian for Wagstaff, Will.
57:37 WILKES WILKES substitution: Kallo, Elhadji for Williamson, Josey.
57:37 WILKES WILKES substitution: Roth, Garran for Floyd, Charles.
57:37 WILKES WILKES substitution: Hannings, Bryce for Balisalisa, Ian.
57:37 WILKES WILKES substitution: Sanders, Brett for Bisconti, Nicholas.
57:54 LYCO Corner kick [57:54].
58:27 LYCO Foul on Ritter, Nick.
59:47 LYCO Shot by LYCO Dandridge, Xavier.
59:54 LYCO Corner kick [59:54].
60:15 LYCO Shot by LYCO Woobay, Christian, top, saved by Conti, Matthew.
62:10 LYCO Offside against Lycoming.
64:21 WILKES Foul on Marsteller, Seth.
66:10 LYCO LYCO substitution: Wentzel, Ethan for Wojciechowski, Jacob.
66:10 WILKES WILKES substitution: Luijpers, Garrett for Bend, Daniel.
66:26 LYCO Corner kick [66:26].
66:51 LYCO GOAL by LYCO Dandridge, Xavier Assist by Anderson, Josh.

Wilkes 0, Lycoming 4
67:30 LYCO Yellow card on LYCO Tartaglia, Vinny.
67:30 LYCO LYCO substitution: Modecki, Gavin for Geyer, Thomas.
67:30 LYCO LYCO substitution: Tebidze, Rezi for Woobay, Christian.
68:04 LYCO Shot by LYCO Tebidze, Rezi, bottom center, saved by Conti, Matthew.
70:25 LYCO Shot by LYCO Anderson, Josh, top, saved by Conti, Matthew.
71:28 LYCO Offside against Lycoming.
71:56 WILKES Shot by WILKES Romas, Nick, top, saved by Bennett, Jace.
73:53 LYCO LYCO substitution: Barclay, Andrew for Anderson, Josh.
73:53 LYCO LYCO substitution: Kouassi, Kevin for Dandridge, Xavier.
73:53 WILKES WILKES substitution: Keller, Landon for Conti, Matthew.
73:53 WILKES WILKES substitution: Williamson, Josey for Farbman, Ian.
74:10 WILKES WILKES substitution: Wagstaff, Will for Kelly, Landon.
75:44 WILKES Shot by WILKES Sanders, Brett, out left.
76:51 LYCO Shot by LYCO Tebidze, Rezi, out left.
78:20 LYCO LYCO substitution: Kocher, Max for Ritter, Nick.
82:09 LYCO Shot by LYCO Djadja, Chris, out top.
82:09 LYCO LYCO substitution: Marshall, Daniel for Djadja, Chris.
82:30 LYCO LYCO substitution: Ruch, Tyler for Tartaglia, Vinny.
84:12 LYCO GOAL by LYCO Ruch, Tyler Assist by Kocher, Max.

Wilkes 0, Lycoming 5
84:12 LYCO LYCO substitution: Sweeney, Matthew for Block, Carter.
84:12 LYCO LYCO substitution: Egger, Brayden for Tebidze, Rezi.
85:04 WILKES Shot by WILKES Luijpers, Garrett, top, saved by Bennett, Jace.
85:29 WILKES Yellow card on WILKES Hannings, Bryce.
85:29 LYCO LYCO Cole Sharpnack PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Wilkes 0, Lycoming 6
86:17 LYCO Shot by LYCO Sweeney, Matthew, bottom center, saved by Keller, Landon.
87:25 LYCO Shot by LYCO Marshall, Daniel, out left.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


